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Status: Prospect
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Category
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DRILLHOLE

2005 N

EXTENSION

2005 N

MAIN

2005 N

VEIN

2005 N

MAIN

2004 N

EXTENSION

2004 N

Assay/analysis
Drill Core

Assay/analysis
Rock

Assay/analysis
Chip

Assay/analysis
Grab

Assay/analysis
Chip

Assay/analysis
Grab

Silver
Gold

Gold
Silver

Gold
Silver

Gold
Silver

Gold
Silver

Gold
Silver

8.8 gt
6.24 g/t

18.80 g/t
2300 g/t

158.50 g/t
363 gt

460.00 g/t
2930 g/t

593 g/t
14708 g/t

2.91 gt
102 g/t

Drill intersection over 0.59 metres in hole TIDE05-06,
while four step-out drill holes yielded up to 0.56 gram
per tonne gold over 210.9 metres

Serengeti Resources website
(www.serengetiresources.com); Heffernan, R.S.
(2006-11-15): Summary Report on the Tide Project

samples from the north west strike extension and the
south west parallel vein trend yielded up to 5.59 and
18.80 grams per tonne gold with 602 and 2300 grams
per tonne silver, respectively

Heffernan, R.S. (2006-11-15): Summary Report on the
Tide Project

two chip samples (270274 and 270282) of vein and
vein/host from the main 52 zone yielded 158.50 and
23.50 grams per tonne gold with 363 and 47.5 grams per
tonne silver over 0.25 and 1.00 metre

Heffernan, R.S. (2006-11-15): Summary Report on the
Tide Project

a grab sample (345727) from a sub-parallel vein yielded
460.00 grams per tonne gold and 2930 grams per tonne
silver

Heffernan, R.S. (2006-11-15): Summary Report on the
Tide Project

two chip samples (279975 and 279968) from the main
52 zone yielded up to 593 and 360 grams per tonne gold
with 14708 and 7920 grams per tonne silver over 0.50
metre each, respectively

Heffernan, R.S. (2006-11-15): Summary Report on the
Tide Project

grab samples (273615 and 273913) from the north west
strike extension and the south west parallel vein trend
yielded 2.33 and 2.91 grams per tonne gold with 10.2
and 102 grams per tonne silver, respectively
Heffernan, R.S. (2006-11-15): Summary Report on the
Tide Project
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