

MINFILE Number:		Name:		Status:	
Ore Zone/ Year/Report On		Tonnage/ Category	Commodity	Grade	Reference/ Comments
DRILLHOLE			Silver	8.8 g/t	Drill intersection over 0.59 metres in hole TIDE05-06, while four step-out drill holes yielded up to 0.56 gram per tonne gold over 210.9 metres
2005	N	Assay/analysis Drill Core	Gold	6.24 g/t	Serengeti Resources website (www.serengetiresources.com); Heffernan, R.S. (2006-11-15): Summary Report on the Tide Project
EXTENSION			Gold	18.80 g/t	samples from the north west strike extension and the south west parallel vein trend yielded up to 5.59 and 18.80 grams per tonne gold with 602 and 2300 grams per tonne silver, respectively
2005	N	Assay/analysis Rock	Silver	2300 g/t	Heffernan, R.S. (2006-11-15): Summary Report on the Tide Project
MAIN			Gold	158.50 g/t	two chip samples (270274 and 270282) of vein and vein/host from the main 52 zone yielded 158.50 and 23.50 grams per tonne gold with 363 and 47.5 grams per tonne silver over 0.25 and 1.00 metre
2005	N	Assay/analysis Chip	Silver	363 g/t	Heffernan, R.S. (2006-11-15): Summary Report on the Tide Project
VEIN			Gold	460.00 g/t	a grab sample (345727) from a sub-parallel vein yielded 460.00 grams per tonne gold and 2930 grams per tonne silver
2005	N	Assay/analysis Grab	Silver	2930 g/t	Heffernan, R.S. (2006-11-15): Summary Report on the Tide Project
MAIN			Gold	593 g/t	two chip samples (279975 and 279968) from the main 52 zone yielded up to 593 and 360 grams per tonne gold with 14708 and 7920 grams per tonne silver over 0.50 metre each, respectively
2004	N	Assay/analysis Chip	Silver	14708 g/t	Heffernan, R.S. (2006-11-15): Summary Report on the Tide Project
EXTENSION			Gold	2.91 g/t	grab samples (273615 and 273913) from the north west strike extension and the south west parallel vein trend yielded 2.33 and 2.91 grams per tonne gold with 10.2 and 102 grams per tonne silver, respectively
2004	N	Assay/analysis Grab	Silver	102 g/t	Heffernan, R.S. (2006-11-15): Summary Report on the Tide Project